

Open Government Impact Statement

80th Oregon Legislative Assembly 2019 Regular Session

Measure: HB 2730

Only impacts on Original or Engrossed Versions are Considered Official

Prepared by: Cameron D. Miles Date: 1/23/2019

SUMMARY

Renames Office of Emergency Management as Oregon Department of Emergency Management. Establishes department as state agency independent from Oregon Military Department.

Provides that Director of Oregon Department of Emergency Management is appointed by Governor. Provides that current Director of Office of Emergency Management serves as initial director of department.

Becomes operative on July 1, 2020.

NOTICE OF NO OPEN GOVERNMENT IMPACT

HB 2730